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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 702 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
26/04/2025 - 12:25 Results Prelim
EMO 2:07.31 CHIOSTRI, Ruben ITA Gzira 25/04/2019
NR 2:07.39 WAREING, Thomas SLM Gzira 30/05/2023
AG D 2:12.84 CAMILLERI, Andre NEP Gzira 07/06/2021
AG C 2:16.75 MUSCAT, Neil NEP Kecskemet (HUN) 08/07/2013
AG B 2:25.83 MUSCAT, Neil NEP Cardiff (GBR) 11/11/2011
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

9 - 11 years

1. CACHIA, Jack 11 Aquahub 3:07.82 211 43.58 46.51
2. MEJLAK, Mattias 11 Aquahub 3:10.65 202 45.81 48.43 48.99 47.42
3. MANGION, Matthias 11 Aquahub 3:14.82 189 44.63 50.90 49.85 49.44
4. MICALLEF, Max 11 Sliema ASC 3:17.12 183 47.91 49.67 49.93 49.61

Age Group B - 12 to 13 years

1. HICK, Stefan 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:41.36 333 C 37.92 41.01 41.36 41.07
2. CASSAR, Kyle 13 Glide Aquatics 2:46.44 304 R 41.18 42.13 42.07 41.06
3. LIU, Boran 12 Glide Aquatics 2:49.68 286 38.38 42.93 44.31 44.06
4. RIZZO NAUDI, Zachary 12 Neptunes WPSC 2:53.88 266 41.69 44.47 45.82 41.90
5. CAMILLERI, Dean 12 Sliema ASC 2:55.72 258 42.15 44.94 45.56 43.07
6. DOKUZOVSKI, Kiro 12 Neptun 2:59.62 241 41.93 45.52
7. SCIBERRAS, Matteo 13 Sliema ASC 3:00.24 239 41.83 46.70 46.63 45.08
8. ZAMMIT, Luca 13 Neptunes WPSC 3:03.07 228 43.25 47.75 47.21 44.86
9. GALEA, Sam 12 Aquahub 3:05.54 219 44.06 49.15 47.02 45.31

10. MONTAGNO, Michele 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:11.22 200 46.37 49.54 48.51 46.80

Age Group C - 14 to 15 years

1. TAMBURINI, Emanuele 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:20.76 502 B 33.21 36.09 36.34 35.12
2. CAMILLERI, Nick 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:26.67 444 B 33.42 38.05 37.91 37.29
3. CALISTRI, Giulio 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:33.00 391 C 36.01 39.17 39.49 38.33
4. ABELA, Sebastian 15 Glide Aquatics 2:35.73 371 C 34.73 39.15 40.68 41.17
5. DELIDINKOV, Martin 15 Neptun 2:36.02 369 C 35.58 39.61 42.02 38.81
6. QUIRICONI, Alessandro 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:40.56 338 C 37.74 40.30 41.32 41.20
7. RAZZANO, Giovanni 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:40.82 337 C 37.53 41.90 41.60 39.79
8. SALIBA, Daniel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club2:44.33 315 C 36.24 41.79 44.34 41.96
9. BUCCHERI, Leonardo 14 Aquahub 2:45.44 309 R 38.68 42.73 42.77 41.26

10. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:51.19 279 39.68 44.08 44.45 42.98
11. GREGORY, Max 14 Aquahub 2:58.36 247 43.23 46.85 45.94 42.34
12. BUHAGIAR, Joel 15 Southwaves Swimming Club3:01.69 233 43.83 46.79 45.96 45.11
13. BUNDALO, Vid 15 Sirens ASC 3:39.84 131 46.74 57.63 56.43 59.04

Age Group D - 16 to 17 years

1. GOLAB, Kryspin 17 Zabianka Gdansk 2:15.90 558 A 31.75 35.73 35.12 33.30
2. REHN, Simon 17 SK Neptun 2:17.57 538 A 31.59 33.55 35.95 36.48
3. BOBEK, Witold 17 Zabianka Gdansk 2:19.66 514 B 30.95 34.81 36.79 37.11
4. GRUCHALA, Wiktor 16 Zabianka Gdansk 2:22.31 486 B 32.58 36.21 37.28 36.24
5. MIFSUD, Kyle 17 Exiles SC 2:32.35 396 B 35.25 37.83 39.35 39.92
6. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:34.86 377 C 35.73 40.02 40.75 38.36
7. MALINKOV, Nikola 16 Neptun 2:49.47 288 38.13 42.24
8. SAMMUT, Andre 17 Southwaves Swimming Club3:03.25 227 39.85 48.54 48.31 46.55

Open Age Group - 18 years and over

1. STERLING, Lucas 21 SK Neptun 2:09.83 640 A 30.23 32.83 33.54 33.23
2. MERCANTI, Leone 19 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:12.67 600 A 29.30 32.02 35.69 35.66
3. WAREING, Sean James 24 Sliema ASC 2:14.87 571 A 31.18 33.62 34.92 35.15
4. ALBINZON, Oliver 20 SK Neptun 2:15.61 562 A 30.36 34.03 35.19 36.03
5. LINDBERG, Tobias 20 SK Neptun 2:18.25 530 A 31.58 34.43 36.24 36.00
6. FORSS, Vincent 18 SK Neptun 2:19.54 515 A 31.99 35.48 36.32 35.75
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 702, Men, 200m Backstroke, Prelim, Open Age Group - 18 years and over

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

7. VELLA, Luca 20 Aquahub 2:20.26 508 B 31.28 35.50 37.02 36.46
8. RAMELLO, Lorenzo 19 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:21.40 495 B 31.93 35.23 36.73 37.51
9. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 19 Neptunes WPSC 2:25.95 450 B 33.02 37.28 38.61 37.04

Open

1. STERLING, Lucas 21 SK Neptun 2:09.83 640 A 30.23 32.83 33.54 33.23
2. MERCANTI, Leone 19 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:12.67 600 A 29.30 32.02 35.69 35.66
3. WAREING, Sean James 24 Sliema ASC 2:14.87 571 A 31.18 33.62 34.92 35.15
4. ALBINZON, Oliver 20 SK Neptun 2:15.61 562 A 30.36 34.03 35.19 36.03
5. GOLAB, Kryspin 17 Zabianka Gdansk 2:15.90 558 A 31.75 35.73 35.12 33.30
6. REHN, Simon 17 SK Neptun 2:17.57 538 A 31.59 33.55 35.95 36.48
7. LINDBERG, Tobias 20 SK Neptun 2:18.25 530 A 31.58 34.43 36.24 36.00
8. FORSS, Vincent 18 SK Neptun 2:19.54 515 A 31.99 35.48 36.32 35.75
9. BOBEK, Witold 17 Zabianka Gdansk 2:19.66 514 B 30.95 34.81 36.79 37.11

10. VELLA, Luca 20 Aquahub 2:20.26 508 B 31.28 35.50 37.02 36.46
11. TAMBURINI, Emanuele 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:20.76 502 B 33.21 36.09 36.34 35.12
12. RAMELLO, Lorenzo 19 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:21.40 495 B 31.93 35.23 36.73 37.51
13. GRUCHALA, Wiktor 16 Zabianka Gdansk 2:22.31 486 B 32.58 36.21 37.28 36.24
14. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 19 Neptunes WPSC 2:25.95 450 B 33.02 37.28 38.61 37.04
15. CAMILLERI, Nick 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:26.67 444 B 33.42 38.05 37.91 37.29
16. MIFSUD, Kyle 17 Exiles SC 2:32.35 396 B 35.25 37.83 39.35 39.92
17. CALISTRI, Giulio 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:33.00 391 C 36.01 39.17 39.49 38.33
18. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:34.86 377 C 35.73 40.02 40.75 38.36
19. ABELA, Sebastian 15 Glide Aquatics 2:35.73 371 C 34.73 39.15 40.68 41.17
20. DELIDINKOV, Martin 15 Neptun 2:36.02 369 C 35.58 39.61 42.02 38.81
21. QUIRICONI, Alessandro 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:40.56 338 C 37.74 40.30 41.32 41.20
22. RAZZANO, Giovanni 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:40.82 337 C 37.53 41.90 41.60 39.79
23. HICK, Stefan 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:41.36 333 C 37.92 41.01 41.36 41.07
24. SALIBA, Daniel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club2:44.33 315 C 36.24 41.79 44.34 41.96
25. BUCCHERI, Leonardo 14 Aquahub 2:45.44 309 R 38.68 42.73 42.77 41.26
26. CASSAR, Kyle 13 Glide Aquatics 2:46.44 304 R 41.18 42.13 42.07 41.06
27. MALINKOV, Nikola 16 Neptun 2:49.47 288 38.13 42.24
28. LIU, Boran 12 Glide Aquatics 2:49.68 286 38.38 42.93 44.31 44.06
29. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:51.19 279 39.68 44.08 44.45 42.98
30. RIZZO NAUDI, Zachary 12 Neptunes WPSC 2:53.88 266 41.69 44.47 45.82 41.90
31. CAMILLERI, Dean 12 Sliema ASC 2:55.72 258 42.15 44.94 45.56 43.07
32. GREGORY, Max 14 Aquahub 2:58.36 247 43.23 46.85 45.94 42.34
33. DOKUZOVSKI, Kiro 12 Neptun 2:59.62 241 41.93 45.52
34. SCIBERRAS, Matteo 13 Sliema ASC 3:00.24 239 41.83 46.70 46.63 45.08
35. BUHAGIAR, Joel 15 Southwaves Swimming Club3:01.69 233 43.83 46.79 45.96 45.11
36. ZAMMIT, Luca 13 Neptunes WPSC 3:03.07 228 43.25 47.75 47.21 44.86
37. SAMMUT, Andre 17 Southwaves Swimming Club3:03.25 227 39.85 48.54 48.31 46.55
38. GALEA, Sam 12 Aquahub 3:05.54 219 44.06 49.15 47.02 45.31
39. CACHIA, Jack 11 Aquahub 3:07.82 211 43.58 46.51
40. MEJLAK, Mattias 11 Aquahub 3:10.65 202 45.81 48.43 48.99 47.42
41. MONTAGNO, Michele 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:11.22 200 46.37 49.54 48.51 46.80
42. MANGION, Matthias 11 Aquahub 3:14.82 189 44.63 50.90 49.85 49.44
43. MICALLEF, Max 11 Sliema ASC 3:17.12 183 47.91 49.67 49.93 49.61
44. BUNDALO, Vid 15 Sirens ASC 3:39.84 131 46.74 57.63 56.43 59.04


